

Scholarship Fund APPLICATION

San Diego Chapter of the

Chartered Property Casualty Underwriters (CPCU) Society

Application must be received no later than 5 P.M., October 11, 2024

The San Diego chapter of the CPCU Society is pleased to sponsor two \$250 scholarships for the 2024-2025 academic year to a Fowler College of Business, San Diego State University student.

Eligible students will each receive a \$250.00 scholarship award to be applied to tuition, textbooks, and other school-related fees.

Applicant must meet the following eligibility criteria:

Must be pursuing one of the following degree programs with an interest in the insurance industry:

(CHECK ONE)

- o Business- or business-related fields (includes International Business)
- o Finance, Accounting, Real Estate or Economics
- o Mathematics, Statistics, Analytics, or Actuarial
- o Insurance, Risk Management, or Law

o Computer Information Systems

Must be a full time (12 credits minimum) student during the Fall 2024 semester (Please submit current or future schedule with application)

Must be enrolled in at least one 3-credit degree-related course for Fall 2024

Must have a minimum 2.5 GPA for the prior full-time semester.

Must submit a brief essay describing educational and career plans and outlining why you are deserving of this scholarship award. Essay must be prepared using Microsoft word processing, double-spaced, 12 font, one page with traditional 1" margins and headers, and email attached to this application form. *Please include any insurance affiliations including internships, part-time or full-time positions in the insurance field, aligned with career interests related to insurance, etc.*

Please put "<u>CPCU Scholarship Application</u>" as the subject of your email to assure prompt handling. Applicants will be evaluated based upon all the information provided in the application. *Recipients will be announced November 1, 2025.*

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Student Name	
Student ID #:	
Street Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone #:	(Cell/Home)
SDSU E-Mail:	(000000000000000000000000000000000

Applications and all supporting documents must be e-mailed to e-mail address below no later than October 11, 2024, at 5:00 P.M

Scholarships are funded by the San Diego chapter of the CPCU Society.

Rodney Brennan, San Diego CPCU Chapter President

Rodney.Brennan@LibertyMutual.com

Phone:619-744-6161

The San Diego Chapter of the CPCU Society has the sole responsibility for selecting recipients. This application becomes the property of the San Diego Chapter of the CPCU Society. (It is recommended you keep a copy for your files.) I acknowledge decisions of the San Diego Chapter of the CPCU Society are final. I certify that I meet the basic eligibility requirements of the program, as described in the program guidelines, and that the information provided is

complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. If requested, I agree to provide proof regarding the information provided on this form. Falsification of information may result in termination of any scholarship granted.

Student signature: ___

Date: _____